PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4893272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	03/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOVER INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	1424 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE
City:	TRAVERSE CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49686

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5662762
Patent Number:	5607730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: emily.klump@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: JAMIE N. MILLER
Address Line 1: 100 LIGHT STREET

Address Line 2: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC
Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY KLUMP	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Klump/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Clover IP Patent#page1.tif source=Clover IP Patent#page2.tif source=Clover IP Patent#page3.tif source=Clover IP Patent#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045789 FRAME: 0328

504846535

	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
.	Name: Clover Industries, Inc.	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Internal Address:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1424 International Drive	
Execution Date(s) March 27, 2018		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Traverse City	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: MI	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 49686	
Other Termination of Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
·	5662762; 5607730	
	3002702, 3007730	
Additional numbers at	l tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 2	
Name: Jamie N. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Miles & Stockbridge PC	Enclosed	
100 Light Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Baltimore	8. Payment Information	
State: MD Zip: 21202		
Phone Number: 410-385-3681	Danasia Assaunt Number	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: laura.brengartner@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Jamie V Miller	3.29.18 Date	
Signature	Total construction of a second testing of a second	
JAMIE N. MILLER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 045789 FRAME: 0329

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AS SECURITY

THIS TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AS SECURITY (this "Termination") is effective as of the 27th, day of March, 2018, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, for itself and in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for the benefit of CLOVER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, with offices located at 1424 International Drive, Traverse City, MI 49686 (the "Assignor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into that certain Collateral Assignment of Patents as Security dated as of December 15, 2009 (the "Assignment"). A true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2009 at Reel 023679, Frame 0534;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Assignment has been repaid and, as such, Administrative Agent desires to release its security interest in the trademarks and terminate the Assignment.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to Assignor any and all liens, security interests, right, title, and interest of Administrative Agent pursuant to the Assignment in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 045789 FRAME: 0330 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination to be executed under seal as of the day and year first written above.

Administrative Agent:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: JMMAnus

(SEAL)

Name: / Jon C. Hauser Title: Executive Director

STATE OF WISCONSIN, County OF Milwayke TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of February, 2018, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of said State, personally appeared of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained as the duly authorized the contained as the duly authorized the contained as the duly authorized the same for the purposes therein contained as the duly authorized the contained as the contained as the duly authorized the contained as the duly authorized

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notacy Public

My Commission Expires: 6/13/30

JENNIFER STILLMAN Notary Public State of Wisconsin

ermination of Security Interest in Patents - Clover Industries, Inc.: 4837-1814-1022v1IG3617-000007

PATENT REEL: 045789 FRAME: 0331

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number: 08499358

Filing Date: 07/07/1995

Patent Number: 5662762

Issue Date: 09/02/1997

TITLE: Laser-based system and method for stripping coatings from substrates

Serial Number: 08662570

Filing Date: 06/13/1996

Patent Number: 5607730

Issue Date: 03/04/1997

TITLE: Method and apparatus for laser coating

PATENT

REEL: 045789 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 03/30/2018